

Gustaf Unger will assume his position as CEO of Avanza on Monday the 25th of March

The suitability and owner management assessment by the Swedish FSA of Gustaf Unger has now been approved and he will assume his position as the CEO of Avanza Bank AB (publ) and Avanza Bank Holding AB (publ) on Monday 25 March 2024. Gustaf Unger was appointed new CEO of Avanza on 22 February.

Gunnar Olsson, who has been Acting CEO since November, will remain the COO and Deputy CEO of Avanza.

For further information, please contact: Sven Hagströmer, Chairman of the Board +46 70-728 81 92

Email: Sven.Hagstromer@avanza.se

Gustaf Unger, incoming CEO of Avanza +46 72-142 96 53

Avanza is a digital platform for savings and investments, founded in 1999. The Parent Company, Avanza Bank Holding AB (publ), is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange. Avanza's customer promise is that you as a customer will have more left in your own pockets than with any other bank or pension company. Services include saving in shares, funds, savings accounts, mortgages, and a strong pension offering. Avanza has over 1.9 million customers with over SEK 800 billion in total savings capital. This is equivalent to 7.1 per cent of the Swedish savings market. Avanza is largest in terms of number of transactions among Swedish banks on the Stockholm Stock Exchange. During the last 14 years Avanza has won SKI's (Swedish Quality Index) award, "Year's Most Satisfied Savings Customers". For more information visit: avanza.se/ir

Image Attachments

Gustaf Unger, incoming CEO of Avanza